IMPORTANT
INFORMATION

WEAR YOUR NAME BADGE
TO ALL CONVENTION EVENTS.
You will not be admitted otherwise.

All buses load and unload under the
Port Cochére in front of the hotel.

Recording Prohibited
No recording- be it camera, smart phone,
notebook, computer or other device-
is allowed at any event.

No Flash Photography
during any concert.
Artists may pose for pictures
after performances.

PLEASE remember to
silence ALL electronic devices.

For safety reasons, no coats, cameras,
books or other objects are permitted
on the front rail or balcony overhang

of any venue.

Ask at the hotel front desk for free Wi-Fi;
you must request it upon check-in

Programs are subject to
change without notice.

REGISTRATION DESK:
2 Floor, Meeting Rm. 3

RECORD SHOP:
2nd Floor, Florida Salons |-V

DUET THREE ORGAN ROOM:
2nd Floor, Meeting Rm. 4

FRIDAY, JULY 7 ENCORE I

9am

9:30 am
10:30 am
11:50 am
12:30 pm
2 pm
2:30 pm

3 pm
4 pm
5:20 pm
6 pm
7:30 pm

GROUP A boards buses for
Pinellas Park Auditorium

GROUP A buses depart
JUSTIN LAVOIE IN CONCERT
Picnic buffet served

WALT STRONY IN CONCERT
GROUP A returns to Marriott

GROUP B boards buses for
Pinellas Park Auditorium

GROUP B buses depart
JUSTIN LAVOIE IN CONCERT
Picnic buffet served

WALT STRONY IN CONCERT

GROUP B returns to Marriott

SATURDAY, JULY 8 ENCORE II

7:45 am

11:45 am

1:30 pm

3:45 pm

3:45 pm

5:00 pm
5:30 pm

5:30 pm

7:15 pm

Board buses for Jancko Museum,
Plantation (GROUPS 1&2); last bus at 8 am.
Box Lunch served in transit

JELANI EDDINGTON IN CONCERT
Buses depart from Plantation to
Brittain Residence, Ft. Myers

DONNA PARKER IN CONCERT
GROUP 1

Edison Restaurant Buffet Dinner
GROUP 2

Groups 1&2 exchange locations
DONNA PARKER IN CONCERT
GROUP 2

Edison Restaurant Buffet Dinner
GROUP 1

Buses depart for Marriott hotel;
arriving 9:30 pm

Welcome!

2017 ATOS

ANNUAL CONVENTION
Tampa, Florida

POCKET
GUIDE

The 62 Annual Convention of the
American Theatre Organ Society

Hosted by Central Florida
Theatre Organ Society

July 3-6, 2017
Encore | July 7 and Encore Il July 8

Tampa Marriott Waterside

Hotel & Marina
700 South Florida Avenue Tampa FL 33602



2017 ATOS
Annual Convention, Tampa

Daily Schedule of Events

SUNDAY, JULY 2
Hotel check-in
9 am ATOS Board Meeting,

2 Floor, Meeting Rm. 1
12 noon-  Registration Desk open

9 pm 2nd Floor, Meeting Rm. 3

MONDAY, JULY 3
Hotel check-in

8am- Registration Desk open

11 am 2nd Floor, Meeting Rm. 3

1:45 pm Board buses for Tampa Theatre;
last bus at 2:40 pm

3 pm YOUNG THEATRE ORGANISTS
COMPETITION

4:30 pm SEAMUS GETHICKER 2016 YTOC
WINNER IN CONCERT

5:20 pm Buses depart for Marriott hotel;
last bus at 5:50 pm

5:30 pm-  No-Host Cocktail Party
7:30 pm 1st Floor, The Terrazzo and Patio

6:15 pm Shuttle buses depart for Tampa
Theatre; last bus at 7:45 pm

6:30 pm Tampa Theatre Mini Tours available
8 pm DAVE WICKERHAM IN CONCERT

9:45 pm Buses depart for Marriott hotel;
last bus at 10:45 pm

10 pm- Record Shop open
12 am 2nd Floor, Florida Salons I-IV

TUESDAY, JULY 4

7:30 am Board buses for Grace Church,
Sarasota; last bus at 8 am

9:30 am SIMON GLEDHILL IN CONCERT
10:45 am Board buses for lunch;
last bus at 11 am

11:15 am- Lunch buffet at Der Dutchman
12:30 pm  Restaurant, Sarasota

12:40 pm  Board return buses to Grace Church;
last bus at 12:55 pm

1:20 pm DAVID GRAY IN CONCERT

2:50 pm MARK HERMAN IN CONCERT

4:05 pm Board buses for Marriott hotel;
last bus at 4:25 pm

5:30 pm-  Record Shop open
11 pm 2nd Floor, Florida Salons I-IV

Evening Fireworks Viewing, Cocktail Party
1st Floor, Lobby Bar and Patio

WEDNESDAY, JULY 5

8:30 am TECHNICAL SEMINAR- ALLEN MILLER
2nd Floor, FL Salon V-VI

10:45am 5-minute walk to Amalie Arena
(adjacent to hotel) or board buses;
last bus at 11:15 am

11:30 am Box Lunch at Amalie Arena

12:30 pm  RICHARD HILLS and KEN DOUBLE

IN CONCERT

2 pm Return walk or buses for Marriott hotel;
last bus at 2:45 pm

3 pm- ATOS ANNUAL

4:30 pm MEMBERSHIP MEETING
2nd Floor, Florida Salons V-VI

6:15 pm Board buses for Polk Theatre, Lakeland;
last bus at 6:45 pm

8 pm CLARK WILSON SILENT FILM
Steamboat Bill, Jr.

9:45 pm Buses depart for Marriott hotel;
last bus at 10:15 pm

THURSDAY, JULY 6
8am- Record Shop open
10 am 2nd Floor, Florida Salons I-IV

8:15 am Board buses for Young Artists
Showcase Day at Tampa Theatre;
last bus at 9:30 am

10 am NATHAN AVAKIAN IN CONCERT
10:45- ATOS MEMBERS FORUM
11:30 am

11:30 am- Lunch On Your Own;
1:30 pm buses on rotation between Tampa
Theatre and Marriott hotel

1:45 pm DANNY McCOLLUM IN CONCERT
2:30 pm  ATOS ANNUAL AWARDS CEREMONY
3:30 pm  ANDREW VAN VARICK IN CONCERT
4:20 pm Buses depart for Marriott hotel;

last bus at 5:35 pm

4:30 pm- Record Shop open
6:30 pm 2nd Floor, Florida Salons I-IV

6:15 pm Shuttle buses depart for Tampa
Theatre; last bus at 7:45 pm

6:30 pm Tampa Theatre Mini Tours available
8 pm RON RHODE IN CONCERT

9:45 pm Buses depart for Marriott hotel;
last bus at 10:45 pm

10 pm- Record Shop open
11 pm 2nd Floor, Florida Salons I-IV

Encore I and Encore Il schedules
are on back page



